RECORDAT TRA	03-04-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100976334	iving party(ies)
Burlington Industries, Inc.	Name: EI PROPERT	PIES I INC.
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX Corporation-State DELAWAREOtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	Address: 3330 West Greensbor	Friendly Avenue O, MC 27410
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizen	ship
X Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State DELAWARE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-StateOther	DELAWARE
Other Execution Date: <u>February 25, 1999</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is at (Designations must be a separa	the United States, a domestic tached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers and	SEE ATTA	on No.(s) 2,215,273 CHED SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATIO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		tions and registrations involved: 9
Wanda Howard BI PROPERTIES I INC. 3330 West Friendly Avenue Greensboro, NC 27410	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Any deficiency is a	
	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
03/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000098 500307 2215273	8. Deposit Account No.	5.0-0307
01 FC:481	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)

Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Robert A. Wicker

Name of Person Signing

February 25, 1999

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BGD	2,215,273	December 29, 1998
HI TECH EURO STRETCH	2,215,038	December 29, 1998
I CAN'T BELIEVE IT'S NOT COTTON	2,211,668	December 15, 1998
M.C.S. MOISTURE CONTROL SYSTEM	2,218,338	January 19, 1999
PERFECT TOUCH	2,217,532	January 12, 1999
ROXBURGHE	2,215,365	December 29, 1998
XALT	2,186,725	September 1, 1998
XALT & Design	2,188,477	September 8, 1998
XALT XTREME ALLWEATHER LAMINATE TECHNOLOGY	2,198,981	October 20, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0583

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES, INC. 3330 West Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, NC 27410 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, the trademarks, and is the owner of the registrations thereof, set forth in Schedule A, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, BI PROPERTIES I INC., 3330 West Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, NC 27410 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, including the registrations thereof, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks, including the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks being assigned, in the United States, its territories, and possessions, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the right being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES, INC.

Robert A. Wicker

Vice President and General Counsel

Dated: 2/25/99

RECORDED: 03/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0584